Copy of the NOC (Class 8 to 10) issued by Edu. Dept., Gujarat





J.L.PATEL

CERTIFICATE

Certified that subject to following conditions the Government of Gujarat has no objection to Firdaus Memorial & Education Trust, Ahmedabad being considered for affiliation to Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) New Delhi for Firdaus Amrut Centre, Ahmedabad (Std Viii to X English Medium)

- The proposed school shall not admit students studying in primary/ secondary schools of State Government or the Schools grant-in-aided by the State Government.
- Admissions to the proposed school shall in no way Effect directly or indirectly to the above mentioned schools. If the school will be closed or will be running in less than the entire Administrative and Financial Liabilities or any other liability shall be that of the trust and the Government will not be liable in any way.
- The benefits given to the employees to the grant-in-aid school of Government of Gujarat will not be made available by the State Government to the employees of proposed school or in other words State Government shall not bear any liability in respect of the proposed school.
- 4 The proposed school shall not use the premises including staff, play ground or any moveable or immovable property of any other school

registered under the respective Act of State Government.

- 5 The State Government will not bear any financial or administrative responsibility of the proposed school. The State Government will not be responsible, if the school/institution breaches of any rules/norms or regulations laid down by above said board.
- 6 The institution shall have to obtain necessary permission of Government of India and other concerned authorities where it is necessary.
- 7 This NOC is valid for six months from the date of issue.
- As soon as the School gets affiliation with CBSE, it will have to submit a copy of the letter of affiliation to the Gujarat Sercondary & Higher Secondary Education Board, Gandhinagar as well as Education Department of the State Government and will get itself registered at Gujarat Secondary & Higher Secondary Education Board, Gandhinagar.

(J. L. PATEL)
Deputy Secretary to the Govt of Gujarat,
Education Department.

Date 16-4-2010 Place: Gandhinagar.

No.MSB-1209-507-CHH Education Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar

To The Commissioner of Mid-day-Meal and Schools, Gandhinagar.

The Chairman, Gujarat Secondary & Higher Secondary Education Board, Gandhinagar.
The Secretary Central Board of Secondary Education, Shiksha Kendra, 2, Community Centre,

The Secretary, Firdaus Memorial Charity & Education Trust, 15, Cantonment, Shahibaug, Ahmedabad-380003.

Dy Section Officer's Select File, Branch Select File.

irs. KUNIVSHARM. Politipal

FIRDAUS AMRUI CENTRE SCHOOL 15 Cantonment Ahmedabad-4. Managing Trustoe
Firdaus Memorial Charity

Copy of the NOC (Class 1 to 7 issued by Pri. Edu. Dept., Gujarat

CERTIFCATE

Certified that subject to following conditions the Government of Gujarat has no objection to FIRDAUS MEMORIAL CHARITY AND EDUCATION TRUST FIRDAUS AMRUT CENTRE PRIMARY SCHOOL AHMEDABAD for being considered for affiliation to central Board of secondary Education New Delhi, For FIRDAUS MEMORIAL CHARITY AND EDUCATION TRUST FIRDAUS AMRUT CENTRE PRIMARY SCHOOL(1ST to 7tH STD) AHMEDABAD.

- 1 The proposed school shall not admit students studying in primary/secondary school of state Government or the school grant in aid.
- Admissions to the proposed school shall in no way Effect directly or indirectly to the above mentioned school. If the school will be closed or will be running in less than the entire Administrate and Financial Liabilities or any other liability shall be that of the trust and the Government will not be liable in any way.
- The benefits given to the employees to the grant-in-aid school of Government of Gujarat will not be made available by the state Government to the employees of proposed school or in other words state Government shall not bear any liability in respect of the proposed school.
- The proposed school shall not use the premises including staff. play ground or any moveable or immovable property of any other school registered under the respective Act of state Government.
- The state Government will not bear any financial or administrative responsibility of the proposed school. The state Government will not be responsible. If the school/institution breached of any rules/norms or regulations laid down by above said board.
- The institution shall have to obtain necessary permission of Government of India and other concerned authorities where it is necessary.

The recruitment of the teacher will required to be done as per Schedule-F.

DATE 19/5-2010 PLACE: Gandhinagar

PRI/KH-2/NOC/10/ 943-44

Director of primary Education OFFICE

Block no.12/1, Dr. Jivraj Mehta Bhavan, Gandhinagar

To, The District Educaton officer, Ahrnedabad

The Managing Trustee, FIRDAUS MEMORIAL CHARITY AND EDUCATION TRUST, FIRDAUS AMRUT CENTRE PRIMARY SCHOOL AHMEDABAD.

Mrs. KUNIVA

100HOZ ARTHEL THREE SCHOOL

Managing Trustoe
Firdaus Memorial Charity

Director of primary Education Gujarat state Gandhinagar